# CH \$40.00 87440;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Box AG		11/16/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	James Goddard-Watts	
Street Address:	Rumwell Hall, Wellington Road	
City:	Taunton	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TA4 1EL	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87440211	ABBIRKO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com
Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Sease
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Sease
SIGNATURE:	/edmund j. sease/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Power Box AG#page1.tif source=Power Box AG#page2.tif source=Power Box AG#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0861

900430296

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the /L day of November 2017,

### BETWEEN

Power Box AG of Poststrasse 6, 6301 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

and

James Goddard-Watts of Rumwell Hall, Wellington Road, Taunton, TA4 1EL, United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the "Assignee").

### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of a number of trade marks, details of which are set out in the Schedule (hereinafter called "the Trade Marks").
- (B) The parties hereto have agreed that the Trade Marks shall be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

In pursuance of said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor, with full title guarantee, hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the property right, title and interest in the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill associated with and relating to said Trade Marks TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0862

# SCHEDULE

Trade Marl	Application/Registration No.	Classes	Country
ABBIRKO	1852302	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	Australia
		16,17,20,21,24,35	
ABBIRKO	1836667	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	Canada
		16,17,20,21,24,35	
ABBIRKO	25835034	1	China
ABBIRKO	25835033	4	China
ABBIRKO	25835032	6	China
ABBIRKO	25835031	7	China
ABBIRKO	25835030	8	China
ABBIRKO	25835029	9	China
ABBIRKO	25835104	11	China
ABBIRKO	25835103	16	China
ABBIRKO	25835102	17	China
ABBIRKO	25835101	20	China
ABBIRKO	25835100	21	China
ABBIRKO	25835099	24	China
ABBIRKO	25835098	35	China
ABBIRKO	016503138	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	Europe
		16,17,20,21,24,35	
ABBIRKO	3604875	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	India
		16,17,20,21,24,35	
ABBIRKO	3214430	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	UK
		16,17,20,21,24,35	
ABBIRKO	87440211	1,4,6,7,8,9,11,	USA
		16,17,20,21,24,35	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0863 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this document the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of

Power Box AG

Full name Dr. William Mil

Position in Company Nowd Menter

Signed by

James Goddard-Watts,

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 11/30/2017**